No. R-433. House concurrent resolution congratulating Camille Hanna on her indoor track accomplishments as a Milton High School Yellowjacket.

(H.C.R.359)

Offered by: Representatives Turner of Milton, Mattos of Milton, Johnson of South Hero, and Joseph of North Hero

Whereas, the Division II championship that Milton High School's girls' indoor track team earned this winter resulted from a combined team effort, and

Whereas, one of the team's outstanding members was Camille Hanna, and

Whereas, her high-jump mark of 5 feet 3 inches set a new record for girls' indoor track competition and gave her the individual title for this event, and

Whereas, she also contributed to the Yellowjackets' great victory with the individual Division II championship in the pole vault competition, and

Whereas, in addition to the indoor track team, Camille Hanna is a member of Milton High School's outdoor track and field and cross-country teams, and

Whereas, Camille Hanna won the State championship for high jump and for pole vault, and passes her jumping mastery on to younger Yellowjackets, as she assists them in improving their skills in this specialty, and

Whereas, not only is Camille Hanna an accomplished athlete, she also excels in the classroom and is an honor society member, and

Whereas, Camille Hanna is a member of the Milton High School Class of 2018, and following graduation this spring she will be attending Bridgewater State University, in Massachusetts, now therefore be it

Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives:

That the General Assembly congratulates Camille Hanna on her indoor track accomplishments as a Milton High School Yellowjacket and wishes her every success as she embarks on her college studies, and be it further

<u>Resolved</u>: That the Secretary of State be directed to send a copy of this resolution to Camille Hanna.